SwimEngland

North West

Swim England

North East

2019 Open Water Festival Results

Saturday June 29™

Mens/Womens 16 Yr/Ov 5Km championships

Pos

w
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Name

Ella Smith
Madeline Pratt

Alexander Woods
Adam Jones

Henry Howarth

Emma Dickson
Charlotte Nester
Alissa Blackshaw
Eleanor Fleet

Rebecca Booth

Adam Wilson
Ewan Wilson
Oliver Duckworth
Henry Oliver

Ben Smith
Patrick Shimmin
Kyle McKenna
Alexander Moss

Connor Hone
Molly Roodhouse
Bailey Hairsine

Sean Wylie
Matthew Silvester

Time

01:12:52.87
01:19:39.00

01:06:11.36
01:06:20.65
01:48:48.96

01:06:14.55
01:12:54.57
01:18:41.08
01:45:17.93
DNF

01:02:59.54
01:03:01.70
01:03:04.77
01:05:19.82
01:06:21.28
01:06:23.12
01:06:29.06
01:11:19.55
DNF

01:06:25.27

01:00:11.27

01:05:09.29
01:06:20.32

Age Group

16
16

16
16
16

17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18

17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18
17/18

19/0v
19/0v

19/0v
19/0v

Men/Women 14/15 Yr 3Km championships

Pos

1

Name

Lucy Dixon

2 Niamh Carroll

Time

40:38.30
41:07.93

Gender

Female

Female

Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Age Group  Gender

14
14

Female

Female

Club

Southport
Northwich

Grimsby AST
Co Manch Aq
Grimsby AST

Co Manch Aq
Wigan BEST
Winsford
Flixton

Wigan

Newcastle
Co Salford
Grimsby AST
Winsford
Wigan BEST
Newcastle
Wigan BEST
Winsford

Co Chester

Oldham Aqua

Co Manch Aq
Tynedale
Wigan BEST

Club

Co Salford
Co Leeds

County

Lan
Ches

Yorks
Lan
Yorks

Lan
Lan
Ches
Ches

Lan

N&D
Lan
Yorks
Ches
Lan
N&D
Lan
Ches
Ches

Lan

Lan

N&D

Lan

Region

NW
NW

NE
NW
NE

NW
NW
NW
NW
NW

NE
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NW

NW

NW
NE
NW

County

Lan
Yorks

Region

NW
NE
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Hannah McDonald
Beth Hall
Poppy Maskill

Louise-Emma Williams

Katie Stobbs

Sophie Johnstone

Grace Wightman-Love

Jessica Bradley
Sophia Gilbert
Grace Brewerton
Nina Willson
Georgia Sheffield

Connor Hartley
Liam Carey
James Hodgson
Josh Denholm
Theo Oliver
Luke Clegg
Toma Saha
Nathan Lockett

Zoe Carless

Lucy Hedley

Ella Took

Evie Barber
Charlotte Howman
Beth Hartwell
Charis Davidson
Rebecca Keetley
Amy West

Daisy Poole
Natasha Clark
Katelyn Murray
Ellie Davies

Molly Towers
Emma Webb
Charlotte Thomson

Laura Bleasdale

Bailey Reid
Samuel Tate
Patrick Braddock
Lewis Baker

Joshua Howard-Hughes

Toby Ranson
William Jardine
Joseph Quinn

41:41.00
42:17.38
43:24.51
43:36.50
43:45.30
43:48.07
46:38.98
46:53.72
47:54.29
49:31.14
52:04.26
52:53.48

38:44.27
38:59.87
39:03.24
39:59.61
41:47.59
43:24.29
43:33.48
43:35.37

39:48.68
40:46.17
40:46.75
41:16.12
41:48.05
42:26.18
42:38.41
42:50.91
43:04.11
43:36.16
46:41.14
47:49.48
49:03.12
49:27.75
50:04.91
50:27.40
53:06.85

38:39.43
38:40.02
38:45.41
38:53.52
38:57.39
40:40.28
41:12.48
43:48.45

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Co Salford
Grimsby AST
Crewe Flyers
Middlesboro
Tynemouth
Newcastle
Bolton Metro
Winsford
Flixton

Co Sund'land
Winsford

Co Salford

Co Salford
Wigan BEST
Newcastle
Co Sund'land
Winsford

Bo Kirklees
Middlesboro
Co Salford

Wirral Metro
Tynemouth
Tynemouth
Grimsby AST
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aqg
Warrington W
Middlesboro
Stockport Mo
Wigan BEST
Bo Kirklees
Winsford
Winsford
Kendal

Bo Kirklees
Winsford

Co Salford

Blackpool Aq
Morpeth
Oldham Aqua
Co Sheffield
Halton

Co Manch Aqg
Wirral Metro
Wigan BEST

Lan
Yorks
Ches
N&D
N&D
N&D
Lan
Ches
Ches
N&D
Ches
Lan

Lan
Lan
N&D
N&D
Ches
Yorks
N&D

Lan

Ches
N&D
N&D
Yorks
Lan
Lan
Ches
N&D
Ches
Lan
Yorks
Ches
Ches

Yorks
Ches

Lan

Lan
N&D
Lan
Yorks
Ches
Lan
Ches
Lan

NW
NE
NW
NE
NE
NE
NW
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW

NW
NW
NE
NE
NW
NE
NE
NW

NW
NE
NE
NE
NW
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW

NW
NE

NW
NE

NW
NW
NW
NW



Men/Women Masters 3Km championships

Pos

Name

Danielle Crump

Warren Kaveney

David Jackson
Michael Peacock

Rebecca Rimmington

Gregan Clarkson

Jonathan Grundy

Rachel Nester

Mark Newby

Wendy Figures

Lee Grint
Michael Boyle

Stephen Bottomley

Graham Padgett

Time

50:05.76

47:25.40

41:26.79
42:51.64

42:37.89

41:37.07
DQ

52:14.49

45:56.81

55:15.11

45:10.18
51:01.50

45:36.41

50:46.27

Age Group

18-24

25-29

30-34
30-34

35-39

35-39
35-39

45-49

45-49

50-54

50-54
50-54

55-59

70-74

Boys/Girls 12/13 Yr 2Km championships

Pos
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00 N OO Ll A W N B

A W N R

Name

Macey Dawson
Molly Baker
Caitlin Nixon
Millie Davies

Rhys Croasdale
Jacob Barnett
Maximus Murray
Jack Kelso
Samuel Quinn
Jack Moczarski
George Turner

Hayden Sole

Megan Sharp
Emily Hedley
Ella Blocksidge
lona Logan

Time

30:34.68
31:37.76
34:30.85
34:40.47

29:02.72
29:41.92
30:10.00
30:33.67
32:59.60
33:49.58
33:59.92
34:17.26

27:42.15
27:57.72
28:35.04
28:35.44

Age Group

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

13
13
13
13

Gender

Female

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Gender

Female
Female
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Club

Grimsby AST

Trafford Met

Chorley Marl
Preston

Trafford Met

Hull Masters

Preston

Wigan BEST

Workington

Co Sheffield

Stalybridge
Trafford Met

Bo Kirklees

Warrington M

Club

Grimsby AST
Co Sheffield
Satellite

Co Sund'land

Halton

Co Sund'land
Gates &Whick
Tynemouth
Wigan BEST
Grimsby AST
Morpeth
Lancaster

Co Leeds
Tynemouth
Co Salford
Co Leeds

County

Yorks

Ches

Lan
Lan

Ches

Yorks

Lan

Lan

Cum

Yorks

Ches
Ches

Yorks

Ches

County

Yorks
Yorks
Ches
N&D

Ches
N&D
N&D
N&D
Lan
Yorks
N&D

Lan

Yorks
N&D
Lan
Yorks

Region

NE

NW

NW
NW

NW

NE
NW

NW

NW

NE

NW
NW

NE

NW

Region

NE
NE
NW
NE

NW
NE
NE
NE
NW
NE
NE
NW

NE
NE
NW
NE
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13
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15
16
17
18

A b~ W N P

Libby Munday
Jess Widdowson
Martha Millar
Rhianna Archer
Helena Wyness
Millie Bozbayir
Lauren Heppell
Sophie George
Holly Stoker

Mia Mason
Phoebe Bland
Sophie Harrison
Bethany Howard-Hughes
Sophia Budge
Hope McMurdock

James Plant
Lewis Turner
William Morris
Ross Hanley
Anan Clarke
Rory Bryant

28:48.71
28:51.82
29:02.03
29:46.95
29:49.81
29:59.47
30:02.73
30:04.82
30:33.89
31:31.55
31:43.34
32:13.78
34:19.33
34:40.91
DNF

27:25.69
27:37.73
27:40.64
29:59.16
30:11.10
30:53.25

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13

Men/Women Masters 1.5Km championships

Pos

Name Time

Melissa Morgan 23:43.38
Sara James 23:42.54
Gregory Thomas 22:26.12
Maria Culligan 24:57.12
Jamie Willgress 23:15.15
Brian Parks 23:33.63
Susan Harrison 30:59.33
Joanne Robinson DNF

Michael George 25:03.34
Diana Nash 26:50.11
David Reason 33:55.28

Age Group

18-24

25-29

25-29

30-34

30-34
30-34

45-49
45-49

45-49

65-69

70-74

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Grimsby AST
Co Leeds
Blackpool Aq
Wigan BEST
Co Sund'land
Middlesboro
Tynemouth
Winsford

Co Sund'land
Flixton
Newcastle
Winsford
Halton
Chorley Marl
Co Salford

Bo Kirklees
Winsford
Middlesboro
Winsford

Lancaster
Bo Kirklees

Club

Warrington

Co Liverpool

Co Liverpool

Co Liverpool

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool

Thirsk WH
Co Bradford

Winsford

Camphill Ed

Worsley

Yorks
Yorks
Lan
Lan
N&D
N&D
N&D
Ches
N&D
Ches
N&D
Ches
Ches
Lan

Lan
Yorks
Ches
N&D
Ches

Lan
Yorks

County

Ches

Lan

Lan

Lan

Lan
Lan

Yorks
Yorks

Ches

Lan

NE
NE
NW
NW
NE
NE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NE
NW
NW
NW
NW

NE
NW
NE
NW

NW
NE

Region

NW

NW

NW

NW

NW
NW

NE
NE

NW

NW



Men/Women 1500m challenge

Pos
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Name

Lily Medcalf

Rhys Jenkins
George Young
Fran Proctor
Anthony Collinson
Ben Percy

Max Peel

William Taylor

Amelia Jones

Hannah Clegg

Sophie Ethelston-Clark
Millie Peel

Claudio Mecklenburgh

Owen Boyes

John O'Hare

Time

22:28.60

21:48.53
21:53.15
23:21.67
24:37.97
25:16.82
26:29.53
29:14.65

23:31.85
23:39.57
23:48.03
26:49.93

23:52.00
24:04.43

28:00.55

Age Group

12-14

12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14

15-18
15-18
15-18
15-18

15-18
15-18

19+

Gender

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Male
Male

Male

Club

Flixton

Flixton
Winsford

Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Blackburn
Co Sund'land

Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Blackburn

Halton

Blackpool Aq

Manch Tri

County

Ches

Ches
Ches
N&D
N&D
N&D
Lan

N&D

Yorks
Yorks
Yorks
Lan

Ches

Lan

Lan

Region

NW

NW
NW
NE
NE
NE
NW
NE

NE
NE
NE
NW

NW
NW

NW



